2-channel speed sensor
Sensor with integrated pulse multipli-
cation
GEL 2477
Technical information Version 2024-01-29
Right to technical changes and errors reserved.
Internet: www.lenord.com
E-Mail: info@lenord.de

static/dynamic
16 mm / 27 mm 20 mm / 33 mm
(1) Screen connection as per type code
(2) Specification upon request
Technical drawings
All dimensions in mm, general tolerance DIN ISO 2768 mK
4 D-51T-2477 / (2024-01-29)
Dimensional drawing
 1
0
 2
9
 -0 0.1
 20
 26 --0.02
0.12
 3  3
 L
  24
 2
6  ≈
 4
3
K
 ≈
 7
3
 ≈
 6
5
 16
9
 1
3.
5  2
8
 R9
 42
 16
 7
W G
L Cable length as per type code
1 (O-ring 21 x 2.5 mm: NBR)
Cable outlet as per type code:
K Cable gland
W Flexible conduit connection nominal width DN 12
G Rubber sleeve connection piece nominal width DN 12
Assembly drawing
X
X
5
1
3
4
34
2
6 12
±1
13
.5
≥
10
d
15°
1.
5
X Insertion chamfer
d Air gap (1)
typ. 0.7 mm (0.4 to 1.0 mm)
1 Fastening screw
(recommended: M8 x 20
DIN EN ISO 4762)
2 Sealing ring
3 Visible surface(2)
4 Index pin
5 Axial offset
6 Direction of rotation of target
wheel
(forward)
Signal for forward travel
(1) depending on signal pattern and module
(2) Looking at the visible surface, the signals are output forward when the target wheel rotates clockwise.
Technical drawings
All dimensions in mm, general tolerance DIN ISO 2768 mK
D-51T-2477 / (2024-01-29) 5
Hole pattern
1 target wheel
2 directions of rotation
Type code
6 D-51T-2477 / (2024-01-29)
Type code GEL 2477
  Signal pattern
E 1-channel square-wave signals
V 2-channel square-wave signals with 90° phase offset
X 2-channel square-wave signals with 90° phase offset and their inverse signals (for signal pattern X only)
  Module m
100 Module 1.00
200 Module 2.00
  Cable screen
L Connected directly to the sensor housing
C Connected capacitively to the sensor housing
  Factor
02 Multiplication factor 2
04 Multiplication factor 4
08 Multiplication factor 8
  Cable outlet
K Cable gland
W Flexible conduit connection
G Rubber sleeve connection
  Cable length L
000 Cable length in cm
  Tailoring
N Standard design
S Special design
2477 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Accessories
ZB247XM8 (2 screws M8 x 20 EN ISO 4762 with washer and spring washer)
Note: A Y-number is assigned for a customer-specific special version. A special design 2477Yxxx is manufactured
according to drawing or application description and may deviate from the standard technical specifications.
We can manufacture according to your specifications:
D-51T-2477 / (2024-01-29) 7
Examples for the sensor side, preferred types
Standard, cable outlet straight
Cable outlet with 90° angle and flexible conduit
ABB flexible conduit, cable outlet straight
Type XPCST –12BG
Cable outlet with 90° angle
Anaconda Sealtite, cable outlet straight
Type HFX-V0 348.010.1 5/16”
EATON hose, cable outlet straight
Type EC 045-8
Examples for the flying lead, preferred types
Flexible conduit and flying lead Rubber sleeve and flying lead
Flexible conduit with Harting connector HAN HPR
Pin assignment
8 D-51T-2477 / (2024-01-29)
Harting connector HAN HPR for E-, V- and X-signals, preferred type
Pin assignment Pin E V X
7
6
5
4
1
3
2
8
1 +UB1 +UB1 +UB1
2 GND1 GND1 GND1
3 Channel 1 Channel 1 Channel 1
4 - Channel 2 Channel 2
5 - - Channel 1 inverse
6 - - Channel 2 inverse
7 - - -
8 Screen Screen Screen
If you decide to have our speed sensors assembled with cable protection and connectors, we recommend using the
preferred types shown in the figure. The required materials are field-tested in large quantities and are always in stock
This guarantees the fastest delivery times with the best material availability and the lowest prices due to large purchasing
volumes.
If you need help in finding the product you need, please contact our internal sales team at support@lenord.de or call
+49 208 9963-215.